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Classification Standards iD Inspiration Ultimate

Product Type EN ISO 10582 Heterogeneous poly (vinyl chloride) floorcovering

Classification EN ISO 10874 Domestic: 23
Commercial: 33

Technical Characteristics Standards iD Inspiration Ultimate

Total thickness EN ISO 24346 6.5mm

Wear layer thickness EN ISO 24340 0.55mm

Total weight EN ISO 23997 11,300 g/m2

Wear Layer Binder content EN ISO 10582 Type I

Surface treatment PUR Ultimate

Bevelled edges Yes - 4 Bevels

Installation method Click

Technical Performances Standards iD Inspiration Ultimate

Dimensional stability EN ISO 23999 Average measured value 0.05%
Required value ≤ 0.25%

Curl resistance to heat EN ISO 23999 ≤ 1 mm

Reaction to fire EN 13501-1 Critical radiant flux 10.3 kW/m² 
Smoke 230%.min

Residual indentation EN ISO 24343-1 ≤ 0.05 mm
Furniture leg EN 424 No damage
Castor chair EN ISO 4918 No damage
Impact sound reduction EN 1SO 717/2 ΔLw 19dB
Reduction of in-room impact noise EN ISO 31-074 Class C (Ln,e,w < 85 dB)
AAAC Rating 6577-1.1R REV B 6 Star

Thermal resistance EN ISO 10456 0.05 m2 •K/W

Colour fastness to light EN ISO 105-B02 (method 3a)  ≥ 6

Chemical resistance EN ISO 26987 Very Good Resistance

Slip resistance DIN 51130/EN 13893
AS 4586

R9
P2/3 dependant on embossing

Electrical properties EN 1081 < 2kV

Peeling resistance EN ISO 24345 ≥ 50N / 50mm

Underfloor heating Suitable - max. 27 ºC

Sustainability Performances Standards iD Inspiration Ultimate

Phthalate Not Detected
Total VOC emissions EN 16516 Gold (≤ 100 µg / m³)
Dimensions Standards iD Inspiration Ultimate

Tiles 405 x 810mm - 6 tiles/box = 1.968m2

Planks 192 x 1532mm - 7 planks/box = 2.059m2

iD Inspiration Ultimate
Technical Datasheet

The above information is subject to modification for the benefit of further improvement. (07/25). Tarkett’s instructions regarding installation, cleaning and maintenance should 
be observed. Please note the the products in the photos are installed for creative purposes and not according to technical specifications.
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 Classification Standards iD Inspiration Ultimate

Type of floor covering EN ISO 10582 Heterogeneous Compact Resilient Floorcovering

Classification EN ISO 10874
Domestic: 23
Commercial: 33

 Technical characteristics

Total thickness EN ISO 24346 6.5 mm

Wear layer thickness EN ISO 24340 0.55 mm

Total weight EN ISO 23997 11.3 kg/m²

Wear layer binder content EN ISO 10582 Type I

Dimensions EN ISO 24342 Planks 192 x 1532 mm - 7 planks/box = 2.059 m2 

Tiles 405 x 810 mm - 6 tiles/box = 1.968 m2

Surface treatment (PUR) Yes - PUR Ultimate 

Beveled edges Yes - 4 Bevels

 Technical performances

Dimensional stability EN ISO 23999 Average measured value 0.05%
Required value ≤ 0.15%

Curl resultant to heat EN ISO 23999 ≤ 1 mm

Reaction to fire ISO AS 9239-1 Critical radiant flux 10.3 kW/m² Smoke 230 %.min

Residual indentation EN ISO 24343-1 ≤ 0.05 mm

Furniture leg EN 424 No damage

Castor chair ISO 4918 - EN 425 No damage

Impact sound reduction EN ISO 717-2 ΔLw 19 dB

Reduction of in-room impact noise EN ISO 31-074 Class C (Ln,e,w < 85 dB)

Thermal resistance EN ISO 10456 0.05 m² K/W

Light fastness EN ISO 105-B02  (method 3a) ≥ 6

Chemical resistance EN ISO 26987 Very Good

Slip resistance AS 4586:2013
DIN 51130/EN 13893

P2/P3 dependent on embossing
R9

Electrical properties EN 1815 ≤ 2 kV

Peeling resistance EN ISO 24345 ≥ 50N / 50mm

Underfloor heating Suitable - max. 27 °C

iD Inspiration Ultimate
Technical Datasheet

Disclaimer : Please note that products in photos are installed for creative purposes and not according to technical specifications. 
Please refer to Tarkett installation instructions for guidance.

Tarkett Australia
Suite 1, Level 3, 3 Columbia Court, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 
(02) 8853 1200
customerservice@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com.au

The above information is subject to modification for the benefit of further improvement. (08/24). 
Tarkett’s instructions regarding installation, cleaning and maintenance should be observed. Please contact Tarkett at the address shown 
for these instructions.

Produced under license from I4F
https://i4f-patents.com
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